

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



March 21, 2012

John Williams Progressive Lifestyles, Inc. Suite 11A 6600 Highland Rd. Waterford, MI 48327

RE: License #: AS630250479

Michael Court 1570 Michael Court Milford, MI 48381

Dear Mr. Williams:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Mildred A. Schwarcz, Licensing Consultant

Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Mildred Afschwarez

Suite 1000 28 N. Saginaw

Pontiac, MI 48342 (248) 972-9131

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS630250479	
Licensee Name:	Progressive Lifestyles, Inc.	
Licensee Address:	Suite 11A	
	6600 Highland Rd.	
	Waterford, MI 48327	
Licensee Telephone #:	(248) 336-9119	
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	John Williams	
Name of Facility:	Michael Court	
Facility Address:	1570 Michael Court	
	Milford, MI 48381	
Facility Telephone #:	(248) 676-8186	
Capacity:	4	
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED	
	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED	

II. Purpose of Addendum

This addendum is being written to document the change or modification in the terms of the license. On 12/12/2011, the licensee submitted a license renewal application that included a request to decrease the licensed capacity to four (4).

III. Methodology

On 3/9/2012, I conducted an on-site license renewal inspection at the abovereferenced facility. The inspection included an evaluation of the facility's compliance with all applicable licensing rules pertaining to physical plant, environmental health and fire safety. The inspection also included interviews of staff and residents. I conducted an exit conference with the licensee designee.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

As of 3/9/2012, the licensee is determined to be in substantial compliance with all applicable licensing rules pertaining to quality of care, physical plant, environmental health and fire safety.

V. Recommendation

Mail aland Alach war

I recommend that the licensed capacity for Michael Court be decreased to four (4).

I was and you was	3/21/2012
Mildred A. Schwarcz Licensing Consultant	Date
Approved By:	
Denice G. Hum	3/21/2012
Denise Y. Nunn Area Manager	Date